Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: <u>Sierra Nevada Conservancy</u>				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205 Auburn, CA 95603				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Shannon Ciotti				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(530) 823-4689				
	County Clerk County of: <u>Calaveras</u> Address: 891 Mountain Ranch	Road	Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	San Andreas, CA 95249						
			Contact:				
			Phone:				

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018042049

Project Title: South Fork Mokelumne River Watershed Restoration - Phase 3 Treatment (SNC #1067)

Project Applicant: Calaveras Healthy Impact Product Solutions (CHIPS)

Project Location (include county): Sandy Gulch, Wilseyville, and Railroad Fla

Project Description:

The Sierra Nevada Conservancy would provide \$865,835 in funding to treat surface and ladder fuels on 285 acres of forested land administered by the Bureau of Land Management within the South Fork Mokelumne River watershed. Project objectives are to enhance watershed health, reduce the risk of wildfire ignition and spread, reduce erosion hazard, protect water quality, and increase forest ecological resilience overall. Treatments associated with the project would include mechanical mastication and hand thinning, as well as chipping and pile burning.

This is to advise that the Sierra Nevada Conservancy (X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	has approved the above
described project on <u>March 7, 2019</u> and has made the following determinat (date) described project.	ions regarding the above
 The project [will x will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provid. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was X was not] adopted for the 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	sions of CEQA. of the project. s project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of program of the	ma Bazara a Kush

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

1

Appendix D

at, Calaveras County	

MAR 14 2019

STATE CLEAVER AND USE

CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and W 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILII DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previou	NG FEE CASH RECEIP	די		0K 6910	1
		Prin	t	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIP	NUMB	BER:	
		59 —	06/11/	/201 — 089	
		STATE C	LEARIN	IGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LY.	20180	04204	49	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	A		DATE	
Sierra Nevada Conservancy				06/11/201	В
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			ett ogsådelsen	DOCUMENT N	JMBER
OPR/SCH					
PROJECT TITLE				J.s. conser	
South Fork Mokelumne Watershed Restor	ation Project				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
Shannon Ciotti				(530) 823-4	1689
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE	
11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205	Auburn	CA		95603	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	✓ 5	State Ag	jency [Private Entity
	and a state of the second s				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.00	\$_		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.75	\$ _		
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.00	\$		0.00
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received)	ipt copy)				
					0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		
Other			\$		1
PAYMENT METHOD:					0 000 75
Cash Credit 🗹 Check 🗌 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$_	1997 - 1997 - Tur Cir	2,280.75
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND	TITLE		
x	Christine Rodriguez, S	CH Mar	nager	•	

Sovemor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 1 4 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

ų,

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: Sierra Nevada Conservancy			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contrate	Auburn, CA 95603 Shannon Ciotti		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Phone:	(530) 823-4689		
	County Clerk		Lead Age	ancy (if different from above):		
	County of:		Address: Contact:			

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Phone:

State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018042049

Project Title: South Fork Mokelumne Watershed Restoration Project

Project Applicant: Sierra County

Project Location (include county):

The 217-acre project is located in Slerra County on national forest system lands in the headwaters of the North Yuba River adjacent to State Route 49 east of the communities of Sierra City and Bassetts to Yuba Pass.

Project Description:

The Sierra Nevada Conservancy would provide funding for the South Fork Mokelumne Watershed Restoration Project, which is designed to remove dense understory brush and thin derelict pine plantations on approximately 900 acres of forested land administered by the BLM. Because the BLM lands span both sides of the South Fork Mokelumne River, it is a strategic place to construct a shaded fuel break. The project is intended to create fire-resilient conditions, reduce the risk of wildfire, and control bark beetle infestation while increasing water yield and sequestering carbon.

This is to advise that th	e Sierr	a Nevada Conservancy		has approved the above
		Lead Agency or	Responsible Agency)	
described project on	6/7	Zal 8 and has made	the following determinatio	ns regarding the above

described project.

1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment

2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA

3. Mitigation measures were a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.

6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

(date)

Severand's Office of Planning & Research

JUN 11 2018 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE This is to certify that the Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

	Sierra	Neva	da Conserva	ncy, 11821 BI	ocker Ørive St	<u></u>	Auburn, CA	95603	
					//				
Slanat	ure (Pub	lic Aq	ency):	pife &	2.	Title:	ATSG.	BREAL.	atherer
Date:	6	8	2018		Date Received	for filing a	at OPR:		
		1 /						• •	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011